Package Contents « Contenido del embalaje e Verpackungsinhalt

e Contenuto della confezione e Contenu e Zawarcie pudetka

o Mepiexopevo ouokeuaaiag e CogeprkaHue ynakoBku o @EEEHBA o fUdiERiH

A) Standard Contents « Contenidos Estandar e Standard Inhalt e Contenuto confezione  Contenu standard

« Standardowa zawarto$¢ e Tunika Mepiexdpeva e CTaHAAPTHBIN KOMMNEKT o FHERZEY) o fEHE A2

Receiving Frame / Docking Station
Compartimiento Receptor
Docking Station

Telaio

Cadre de réception

Rama wspornika

MAaiclo Aqyng

KpenesxHbIn Koxyx

AN

FHZE

A-TYPE USB1

Mini USB

ATYPE USB2

External Split Cable

Cable bifurcado externo

Y-USB Kabel

Cavo esterno sdoppiato

Cable partagé externe
Zewnetrzny kabel rozdzielajacy
E€wTePIKO SlaxwploTikd KaAwSlo
BHeLwHWI pa3BeTB/IEHHbIN Kabesb
WNERT—TIL

Ax e

2.5” Portable Enclosure
Caja portatil de 2,5”
2,5“ tragbares Gehause
Telaio portatile da 2,5”
Boitier portable 2,5”
2.5” Przeno$na obudowa
2,5” ®opntd mepiBANUa

2,5-A10MMOBBIM MOPTATMBHBIM KOpMyC
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HDD eject key
Llave de expulsion del disco duro

Auswurfschliissel

Chiave estrazione HDD

Touche d'éjection HDD

Klucz wysuwania HDD

Koupmi e€aywyrig HDD

K/tou 13BIeYeHHs eCTKOro AncKa
HDD# 1 35

HDD#fEH 5

Instruction Manual

Manual de instrucciones
Handbuch

Instruction Manual

Manuel d'instructions
Podrecznik

0dnyieg xpriong
PyKkoBoZACTBO Nosib3oBaTens
BEAE

FIHE

o

4 x M3 HDD Screws

4x tornillos M3 del Disco Duro

4 x M3 HDD Schrauben

4 viti M3 per HDD

4x M3 Vis HDD

Sruby HDD 4x M3

4x M3 Bideg HDD

4 BUHTa M3 418 KpenneHua XecTKoro Amucka
4x M3 HDDA R P

4x M3 HDD 4

Front Panel Information e« Informacién del panel frontal e Information zur
Frontblende e Vista pannello anteriore e Informations de face avant
 Informacje o panelu przednim e MAnpowopieg UMPOCTIVOU TivaKa

o BHelwHW B1a nepesHelt naHenm o 7 A ks SR JLERBER o FifiHifERAE
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A) Ejection button e Boton de expulsion e Verschlussknopf e Tasto di espulsione e Bouton d’éjection

® Przycisk wysuwu e Koupmi e€aywync ® KHonKa ussniedeHns o O oRAY o FAfZE4 444

B) White LED. Illuminates when device is turned on; flashes during drive activity.

o LED Blanco. Se ilumina cuando se enciende el dispositivo; parpadea durante la actividad de la unidad.
o WeiBe LED: leuchtet bei Stromzufuhr, blinkt beim Festplattenzugriff

o LED bianco. Si illumina quando il dispositivo viene acceso; lampeggia per segnalare Uattivita del drive.
o La LED blanche s’illumine lorsque [’appareil est allumé ; elle clignote lorsque le lecteur est en activité.

o Biate $wiatto LED. Swieci, gdy urzadzenie jest wtaczone; $wieci podczas aktywnosci napedu.

o Agukn Auxvia LED. AvdBet dtav n cuokeun gival evepyomotnpévn, avaBooBhAvel Katd tn 6pactnplotnta tng Hovasdag.

o Besblit CBETOAMOAHBIN MHAMKATOP. CBETUTCA, KOTZa YCTPOMCTBO BK/IOYEHO, MMIraeT BO BPEMA aKTMBHOCTM NPUBOJA.
o HVWWLED: EBICEREANDESVITNMGE RSATRBPICRBMLET
o IR (LED® SERE; BERREIUR 1 ALED HIEr NETPIMAL.

Side Panel Information e Informacion del panel lateral ¢ Information zur
Seitenblende e Vista pannello laterale ¢ Informations de face latérale
e Informacje o panelu bocznym e MAnpo@opieg mMAdivou mivaka
o BHelwHui Bua 60KoBOI NaHenn o 7 L— ABIEEEBE o Sl Ee
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A) Mounting screw holes e Agujeros para Tornillos de Montaje e Schrauben-Lécher e Fori viti di montaggio

e Trous des vis de montage e Otwory do montazu $rub e Tpumeg BISwV mpocdptnong e OTBepCTUSA KPeneKHbIX BUHTOB
o FITR o IEFHE EFLWIM).

B) USB adapter e Adaptador USB e USB adapter e Adattatore USB @ USB adapter e Adapter USB e Mpocappoyéag USB
o USB-aganTep e USB 74 72— e USBiEififit

Back Panel Information e Informacion del panel posterior  Information zur
Riickenplatte e Vista pannello posteriore e Informations de face arriere
 Informacje o panelu tylnym e MAnpowopieg micw mAaiciou

o BHeLLHWI BUA 3aaHel naHenu o ') 7 /3% JLERBER o flflHEiS i
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A) Mini USB port e Puerto Mini-USB e Mini USB Port e Porta mini USB e Port mini USB

o Port mini USB @ @Upa mini USB e MopT M1HK-USB e Mini USB Z3A 0 e Mini USBHHFL.

B) HDD eject slot e Ranura para la expulsién del Disco Duro e Offnung zum Ausschieben von Festplatte

o Apertura espulsione HDD e Slot d’éjection HDD e Gniazdo wysuwu HDD e ©Upa e§aywyng okAnpou Sickou

o THE3/10 M3BNIEUEHMA KECTKOrO Ancka  HDDHRH 7Y © HDDHEHIFL

C) Built-in USB connector e Conector USB incorporado e Integriertes USB-Anschluss-Kabel e Connettore USB integrato
o Connecteur USB intégré ¢ Wbudowane gniazdo USB e Evowpatwpévn umodoxr) USB e BcTpoeHHbii pasbem USB

o SMFIFUSBL — T )L o HLiFHUSB#R

Unit Installation ¢ Instalacién de la unidad « Geréteinstallation
o Montaggio dell’unita e Installation de l'unité e Instalacja urzadzenia
o Eykatdotaon povadag e YcTaHoBKa ycTpoicTea o BR{TMEEA o #/EaHH

A) First locate the triangle (look alike) hole then insert the triangle button on HDD eject key to disassemble the
unit. You need to push the triangle hole to separate the face plate.

e En primer lugar, localice el agujero triangular (con forma de triangulo), luego inserte la llave triangular en la llave de
expulsion del disco duro para desmontar la unidad. Necesitara apretar el agujero triangular para separar la placa frontal.
e Driicken Sie mit dem triangelformigen Hacken auf dem Auswurfschlissel auf die entsprechende Stelle auf der Seite
des Gehauses, um die Frontblende zu lGsen.

e A.Trovare ’apertura triangolare (aspetto simile) e inserire la chiave di estrazione del disco rigido per smontare

’unita. E necessario esercitare pressione sull’apertura triangolare per togliere la mascherina frontale.

e Repérez d'abord le trou triangulaire (ressemblant) puis insérez le bouton triangulaire sur la touche d'éjection HDD
pour démonter l'unité. Il vous faut enfoncer le trou triangulaire pour séparer la face avant.

e Odszukaj trojkatny otwor (zblizony ksztatt), a nastepnie wstaw trojkatny przycisk wysuwania na dysku twardym w
celu demontazu urzadzenia. Aby oddzieli¢ ptyte przednig naci$nij trojkatny otwor.

® Bpeite mpWTa TNV TPLYWVIKA TPUTIA KAl EMELTA EIGAYETE TO TPLYWVIKO KOUKTL 6TO KOUWT €aywyng okAnpou dioKou yla
VA AmOCUVAPHOAOYNOETE TN poVAdd. Oa XPEIAOTE VA TATACETE TNV TPYWVIKNA TPUTA YId VA ATOCTACETE TV TTpdcoyn.

o CHavana HaliguTe oTBepCTUE TPeYro/bHOM (OPMbI, 3aTeM BCTaBbTE B HETO TPEYrO/bHUK Ha K/loYe M3BIEYEHMS JKECTKOTO AMCKa,
4TOGbI pPa30bpaTh YCTPOACTBO. HEOGXOAMMO HaxaTb Ha TPEYro/bHOE OTBEPCTME, YTOBbI CHATb JIMLIEBYIO MaHEeb.

o HDDHHBRICH L =AM DREEZ T —ADERIH LS =AMORIHRLAL LTV EZTEET,

o JRHDDHE R b2 =it RGBS 2 =T N - i HsIeE - Rt R -

B) Insert 2.5” Hard Drive into the enclosure with HDD downward then place in the face plate back into the
enclosure (make sure the sides of the face plate match perfectly with the sides of the enclosure).

e Inserte el Disco Duro de 2,5” en la caja con el Disco Duro hacia abajo. Luego vuelva a poner la placa frontal en la
caja (aseglrese de que los lados de la placa frontal coincidan perfectamente con los lados de la caja).

e Legen Sie die 2,5“ Festplatte in das Gehaduse mit der Platine nach unten und schieben Sie diese ein, dann driicken
Sie die Frontblende wieder zuriick, bis diese festsitzt.

e Inserire il disco rigido da 2,5” nel suo telaio con I’HDD rivolto verso il basso e riposizionare la mascherina anteriore
nel telaio (verificare che i lati della mascherina anteriore combacino perfettamente con i lati del telaio).

e Insérez le disque dur 2,5” dans le boitier, le HDD étant orienté vers le bas, puis remettez la plaque en place dans
le boitier (assurez-vous que les cotés de la plaque correspondent parfaitement aux cotés du boitier).

® Wtdz dysk twardy 2,5” do obudowy strong z dyskiem do dotu, a nastepnie wstaw z ptyta czotowa do obudowy
(upewnij sie, ze boki ptyty czotowej pasuja dobrze do bokéw obudowy).

e Tomobetiote T0 6KANPO GioKo 2,5” oto mepiBANUA e T0 oKANPG GioKo TPOG Ta KATW Kal Mmetta TomofeTRoTe TV mpocown Eavd
oto mepiBAnpa (BeBaiwdeite mwg ot MAEUPES TG MPOCOWNG TALPLAoUV aKPIBWG HE TIG TAEUPES TOU TIEPIBARHATOC).

© BcTasbTe 2,5-A410MMOBBIN KECTKMI AMCK B KOPNYC HUMKHEN CTOPOHOM KECTKOTO AMCKA BHM3, 3aTeM YCTaHOBMTE JIULIEBYIO MaHE b
Ha Kopryc (60KOBble CTOPOHbI IMLEBOM MaHes M JO/KHbI TOYHO COBMECTMTLCS C GOKOBbIMU CTEHKAaMM Kopriyca).

o HDD (EREAZ FAIDET —RITANE, TOVMARLEREGERLRLTLS L,

o iHDD (HDDZFEFE ] MR ARG A - {CER RS GIEnTG SN a7 - DUERHDDE G e 8455 -

C) While exchanging the 2.5” Hard Drive please gently removed the face plate and insert HDD eject key to
match the eject slot on the enclosure then push to eject 2.5” Hard Drive. (Follow the step B to insert the HDD).
e Mientras cambia el Disco Duro de 2,5”, por favor, extraiga con cuidado la placa frontal e inserte la llave de
expulsion del Disco Duro para hacer coincidir la ranura de expulsion en la caja. Luego apriete para expulsar el
Disco Duro de 2,5”. (Siga el paso B para insertar el Disco Duro).

e Zum Demontage der 2,5“ Festplatte entfernen Sie bitte wie oben geschildert zunéchst die Frontblende, dann
stecken Sie den Auswurfschliissel in den Auswurfsschlitz auf der Riickseite in der im Bild dargestellter Richtung
ein und driickt die Festplatte aus.

e Quando si cambia il drive da 2,5” togliere con attenzione la mascherina anteriore e inserire la chiave per
I’estrazione dell’HDD in modo che corrisponda all’apertura per !’estrazione e quindi premere per estrarre il
drive da 2,5”. (Seguire le istruzioni riportate al punto B per inserire il disco rigido).

e En changeant le disque dur 2,5, veuillez enlevez doucement la plaque et insérer la touche d'éjection HDD
pour qu'elle corresponde a la fente d'éjection sur le boitier, puis enfoncez pour éjecter le disque dur 2,5”.
(Suivez 'étape B pour insérer le HDD).

e Podczas wymiany dysku twardego 2,5”, delikatnie wyjmij ptyte przednia i wstaw przycisk wysuwania, aby
pasowat do gniazda wysuwania na obudowie, a nastepnie nacisnij, aby wysunac dysk twardy 2,5”. (W celu
wstawienia dysku twardego, wykonaj czynnosc B).

© ‘000 aAAalete 10 okANPS 3ioko 2,5” MapakaAoUpE aQapECTE amaAd Thy mTPOcoWn Kal TOTOBETACTE TO KOUKTI
e€aywyng okAnpou Giokou Wote va taiptalet otn BUpa e§aywyng oto TePiBANpA Kat EMELTa MATAOTE yid
e€aywyn tou okAnpou dickou 2,5”. (AkoAouBrote to Bpa B yla tnv tomobétnon tou okAnpoU dickou).

© /InA 3ameHbl 2,5- 410 MOBOT0 JXECTKOTO MCKa aKKypaTHO CHUMUTE JIMLIEBYIO NaHe/b U BCTaBbTe KoY
M3B/IEYEHMS KECTKOIO MCKA B Ma3 M3B/IEYEHUSA B KOPMYCe, 3aTeM HaXMMTE Ha KoY, 4To6bI M3BNeYb 2,5-
[IOMMOBbIM KECTKMIM AUCK. ([INA YCTAHOBKM XKECTKOro AMCKa BbINOJHMTE wwar B.)

o HDDZEXRMT BI5E, 7OV b/ AR )LER (T, HDDIRH 3% 7 — R % 75 DHDDIH ARIZAN T, HDDAYH 5F TH#C
LTz,

o THAHDDIR? » FHRITIHETHE o FHRFHDDHE N AFE G /7 ZHDDIEH L - FJIHMIEE -
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D. Insert the 2.5” portable enclosure into the receiving frame; gently insert 2.5” portable enclosure

all the way in until it fully attached.

e Inserte la caja en el compartimiento receptor; con cuidado, inserte completamente la caja portatil de 2,5”
hasta que esté completamente conectada.

o Schieben Sie das Gehause in die Docking Station ein, bis es einrastet.

e Inserire il telaio nel telaio esterno; inserire con attenzione il telaio portatile da 2,5” fino in fondo, e fino aa
quando non e completamente connesso.

e Insérez le boitier dans le cadre de réception ; insérez doucement le boitier portable 2,5” jusqu'au fond, jusqu'a
ce qu’il soit complétement attaché.

o Wstaw obudowe do wspornika; delikatnie wsun do konca obudowe przenosna 2,5”, az do petnego podtaczenia.
o Elodyete 1o mepiBANpa oto mAaiolo Afyn, tomobetiote amaAd oAGKANPo To popnTo TepiBANpa 2,5” péxpL va
£XEL MPOoAPTNOEl TEAEIWG,.

o BcTaBbTe KOpPMyC B KpenexHbIN AepyKaTeslb, akKypaTHO MOJIHOCTbIO BCTaBbTe 2,5-40MMOBbIM MOPTATUBHbIN
KOPMyC A0 €ro NoJIHOro NpUcoeAUHEHUS.

o F—REIL—LDHPIZANT, LFEDFTHLTIZEL,

o RHMEESEARHIZEA - $IBHJE - (SRR RS -

User operation « Operacion de Usuario » Anwendung
e Istruzioni per l’uso e Fonctionnement utilisateur e Dziatanie uzytkownika
e Asttoupyia xpriotn e Jkcnayataums o {FEAD A o {f A
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A. When using as external portable drive/unit, pull out the USB connector from the back of the enclosure
and plug into the USB port on the Desktop / Laptop.

e Cuando se use como lector/unidad portatil externa, extraiga el conector USB de la parte posterior de la caja 'y
enchufelo en el puerto USB del PC / Portatil.

e Wenn Sie das Gerat als externes, tragbares Laufwerk nutzen, ziehen Sie den USB-Stecker von der Riickseite des
Gehauses raus und stecken Sie ihn in den USB- Anschluss des Computer/Laptops ein.

o Quando si usa l'unita/drive esterno, estrarre il connettore USB dalla parte posteriore del telaio e inserirlo
nella porta USB del desktop / portatile.

o Lorsque vous lutilisez comme lecteur/unité portable externe, tirez le connecteur USB de larriére du
boitier et branchez sur le port USB de l'ordinateur de bureau / portable.

o Podczas uzywania zewnetrznego przenosnego napedu/urzadzenia, wyciagnij ztacze USB z tytu obudowy
i podtacz do portu USB komputera typu desktop/laptop.

o ‘Otav xpnotpotoleital wg EWTEPIKNA YopnTth povada, tpaBn&te tn ouvdeon USB amd To micw PEPOG Tou
mepBARUATOG Kat cuvoEoTe TNV otnv umodoxr USB otov emtpamnlio/ gopntd umoAoyLoth.

o Mp1 UCMONIb30BaHMM B KAa4eCTBE MOPTATUBHOIO AMCKA BbITAHMTE USB-pasbem C 3aAHEN CTOPOHbI Kopryca
1 noacoeauHuTe ero K USB-nopTy Ha HaCTO/IbHOM WM/IM NOPTaTUBHOM KOMIbIOTEPE.

o F—RESNMITELTHEAT DB E. RITDOLTLDUSBZ—TILERYH LT, PCIZHE#HELTZELY,

o SV IR - B IR G 7T 2 M FHUSBARRLH - Sl A BRI USBEELT -

D.When setup as internal drive, please connect the mini USB connector from the internal split cable to male USB port
extend from the receiving frame, then install receiving frame onto the floppy slot, be sure to connect DATA pin from
the internal split cable and to the motherboard (refer to motherboard’s manual for correct pin setup), The 4-pin
power connector from internal split cable must be connected to Power supply (4-pin connector).

e Cuando se configure como unidad interna, por favor, conecte el mini conector USB desde el cable bifurcado interno a la
extension del puerto USB macho del compartimiento receptor. Luego instale el compartimiento receptor en la ranura de
la disquetera. Aseglrese de conectar el pin DATA desde el cable bifurcado interno y a la placa base (consulte el manual de
la placa base para una configuracion correcta de los pins). El conector de alimentacion de 4 pins del cable bifurcado
interno debe estar conectado a la fuente de Alimentacion (conector de 4 pins).

® Wenn Sie das Gerat als internes Laufwerk einrichten, schlieBen Sie bitte den Mini-USB-Stecker auf der Docking Station
mit dem Y-USB Kabel zusammen, dann installieren Sie die Docking Station in einen Disketteneinschub. Verbinden Sie die
USB Stecker mit dem Motherboard. (fiir den korrekten Anschluss lesen Sie bitte das Mainboardhandbuch). Das 4-polige
Stromstecker muss an einen Netzanschluss angeschlossen werden.

® Se configurato come drive interno, collegare il connettore mini USB dal cavo sdoppiato alla USB maschio che fuoriesce
dal telaio, fissare quindi il telaio nello slot per i floppy, verificare di aver collegato il pin DATI dal cavo interno sdoppiato
alla scheda madre (fare riferimento al manuale della scheda madre per la configurazione corretta dei pin), Il connettore
di alimentazione a 4 pin del cavo interno sdoppiato deve essere collegato all’alimentazione (connettore a 4 pin).

® Lorsqu'il est configuré comme lecteur interne, veuillez brancher le connecteur mini USB du cable interne partagé sur le
port USB male du cadre de réception, puis installez le cadre de réception sur le slot pour lecteur de disquettes,
assurez-vous de brancher la pin DATA du cable interne partagé sur la carte mére (référez-vous au manuel de la carte mére
pour la bonne configuration des pin). Le connecteur d'alimentation a 4 pins power du cable interne partagé doit étre

connecté a lalimentation (connecteur 4 pins).

® Podczas ustawien jako naped wewnetrzny, podtacz ztacze mini USB z wewnetrznego kabla rozdzielajacego, do meskiego
portu USB wystajacego z ramy wspornika, a nastepnie zainstaluj rame wspornika do gniazda napedu dyskietek, sprawdzajac,
czy pin DATA jest podtaczony z wewnetrznego kabla rozdzielajacego do ptyty gtownej (informacje o prawidtowych ustawieniach
pinu, mozna uzyskac¢ w podreczniku ptyty gtownej). 4-pinowe ztacze zasilania z wewnetrznego kabla rozdzielajacego nalezy
podtaczy¢ do zasilacza (ztacze 4-pinowe)

® ‘Otav eykadiotatal wg eCWTEPIKN povada, mapakaloUpe cuvoEoTe tn cuvdeon mini USB amd 1o ecwTeplkod KaAwdo
Slaxwplopou oty apoevikn Bupa USB mou ekteiveTal amod to mAdiolo Afyng, £MELTa €YKATACTAOTE TO TAQIGI0 ANYNG GE pia
umodoxn povadag Sloketag, BeBaiwbeite mwg éxete cuvdEcel TNV akida DATA amd 10 e0wTePkO KAAWS0 Slaxwplopoy Tavw otn
HNTPIKN TAGKETA (avaTpEETe 0TO £YXEPIOI0 TNG PNTPLKAG TTAAKETAG YA OWOTH EYKATAGTACN TNG akidag), n ouvoson
TPoWodooiag 4 akidwy amo To £0WTEPIKO KAAWSI0 Slaxwplopoy TPETEeL va ouvieBel 6To TPOYOBOTIKO (cUvOEDN 4 akidwv).

© [pu1 yCTaHOBKE B KayecTBe BHYTPEHHETO AMCKa NOACOEAMHUTE MUHM-Pa3bem USB OT BHYTPEHHEro pa3BeTBIEHHOro Kabensa K

YANUHUTEIbHOMY MOPTY usB KpenexHoro Koxyxa, 3aTem yCTaHOBUTE erl'le)KHblﬁ KOXYX B OTCEK 414 AMCKOBOLa TMOKMX ANCKOB.

06s3aTe/IbHO NOACOEAMHNTE pasbem SATA BHYTPEHHEro pa3BeTB/IEHHOr0 Kabess K MaTepUMHCKOM niate (MpaBusibHYK0 HACTPOMKY
pa3beMoB CM. B PyKOBOACTBE MAaTEPUHCKOM NaThl). 4-KOHTAKTHbIM Pa3bemM NUTAHMA BHYTPEHHErO Pa3BETBIEHHOMO Kabens
Heob6X0AMMO MOAK/IYUTL K BI0KY NMUTAHUS (4-KOHTAKTHOMY pasbemy).

e IL—LERNBET/NARELTHEAT 25E, RNEAZT—T ILOMINI USBiiF&IL—LUSBZ —T L EHEREL TS, [Data PINJ
EIH—R—RICHEHL TSV ERIE T F—R—R DO SAEFICTS RS, [4EY POWERIZE/ ST —H TS5/ 1TH#HL TS,
o FIAEP R IR R

Notes e NOTA e Anmerkung e NOTA « REMARQUE e UWAGA e SHMEIQZH  NPUMEYAHME
* PCTIZHDDHO RSN NES o
1. When using as 2.5” portable enclosure: Please use the external split cable and plug A-TYPE USB 1.0 and USB 2.0 to the desktop / laptop’s USB port.
2. If the problem still occurs, please make sure you have proper USB driver installed.
1. Al usar una caja portatil de 2,5”: Por favor, use el cable bifurcado externo y conecte el USB 1.0 y el USB 2.0 TIPO-A al puerto USB del PC o portatil.
2. Siel problema persiste, por favor, asegurese de tener instalado el controlador USB correcto.
1. Wenn Sie das Gerét als tragbares 2,5 Gehause nutzen: Bitte benutzen Sie beide USB Stecker auf dem Y-Kabel (A-Typ-Stecker-USB1 und USB2).
2. Wenn das Problem immer noch auftritt, gehen Sie sicher, dass Sie den richtigen USB-Treiber installiert haben.
1. Se si utilizza il telaio portatile da 2,5”: Usare il cavo esterno sdoppiato USB 1.0 TIPO A e la USB 2.0 per effettuare il collegamento alla porta USB del
desktop / portatile.
2. Se il problema non si risolve, verificare di avere installato il driver USB corretto.
1. Lors de ['utilisation comme boitier portable 2,5” : Veeuillez utiliser le cable externe partagé et brancher A-TYPE USB 1.0 et USB 2.0 sur le port USB de
[ordinateur de bureau / portable.

2. Sile probléme persiste, veuillez vous assurer que vous avez installé le bon pilote USB.

1. Podczas uzywania jako obudowa przeno$na 2,5": Nalezy zastosowac zewnetrzny kabel rozdzielajacy i podtaczy¢ wtyke typu A USB 1.0 lub
USB 2.0 do portu USB komputera typu desktop / laptop.

2. Jesli nadal bedg wystepowac problemy nalezy zainstalowa¢ prawidtowy sterownik USB.

1. Kard t xprion Tou gopntoU mepiBAparog 2,5”: MapakaAoUpe XpnoipoToIaTe To e§wTePIKG kaAwdio diaxwplopol kai auvdéaTe 1o A-TYPE
USB 1.0 kai USB 2.0 o Bupa USB Tou emitpaméqiou/popnTol utoAoyioTr.

2. Av 10 TpoBAnpa de AuBei, mapakahoUpe BeBaiwdeite TG ExeTe eykaraaTpévo To katdAAnAo Tpdypapua odriynong USB.

1. cnyyae 1cnonb3oBaHus 2,5-410MMOBOrO NOPTaTUBHOTO kopryca. VicnonbayiTe BHELIHWIA pa3BeTBREeHHbIN kabenb U NoACcoeanHUTE pasbeMbl
USB 11 USB 2 tvna A k nopTy USB HacTonbHOro 1nu nopTaTMBHOrO KOMMbIoTEpa.

2. B. Ecnv npobnema He ycTpaHsieTcs, yA0CTOBEPLTECh, YTO YCTAHOBMEH HaANexalLui apaiisep USB.

1 r—RESMFIHERLIZES 7 —RE A DUSBT— I ILEERLEZWNT. ERDAZAT7r—TJ L %&fE->T, USBIiF%2
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